The table below sets forth the Equity Shares allotted to each Pre-Issue Investors in terms of the Pre-Issue Placement:

Pre-Issue Investor Number of Equity Shares

Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Mauritius Company Limited 460,000

Matterhorn Ventures 280,000

Morgan Stanley Investments (Mauritius) Limited 250,000

Citigroup Global Markets Mauritius Private Limited 250,000

Emerging Markets South Asian Stars Fund 211,000

Deutsche Securities Mauritius Limited 211,000

Sethi Funds Management Private Limited 5,000

Vinod Sethi 5,000

Hardeep Singh 5,000

Total 1,677,000

The Company has entered into subscription agreements (collectively, the “Subscription Agreements”) with certain of the
Pre-Issue Investors in terms of which the Pre-Issue Investors have subscribed to the aforementioned Equity Shares. For
details of these Subscription Agreements, please see the section titled “History and Certain Corporate Matters” on page 85
of this Red Herring Prospectus.

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company:

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue.

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoter Group Holding

Promoters

United Phosphorus Limited 8,400,000 62.43 8,400,000 49.90

Jai R.  Shroff 1,015,350 7.55 1,015,350 6.03

Vikram R. Shroff 846,650 6.29 846,650 5.03

Sub Total (A) 10,262,000 76.27 10,262,000 60.96

Other Promoter Group Entities

Isar Builders and Developers
Private Limited 168,700 1.25 168,700 1.00

Esthetic Finvest Private Limited 168,700 1.25 168,700 1.00

Sanguine Holdings Private Limited 168,700 1.25 168,700 1.00

Archana Overseas Private Limited 168,700 1.25 168,700 1.00

Shatataraka Holdings Private Limited 168,700 1.25 168,700 1.00

Sub Total (B) 843,500 6.27 843,500 5.01

Total Promoter Group Holding  (A+B) 11,105,500 82.54 11,105,500 65.97

22

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Non Promoter Group

Non-Promoter Directors

Vinod  Sethi 5,000 0.04 5,000 0.03

Hardeep  Singh 5,000 0.04 5,000 0.03

Others

Citigroup Global  Markets Mauritius Limited 250,000 1.86 250,000 1.45

Emerging  Markets South  Asian Stars  Fund 211,000 1.57 211,000 1.25

Deutsche  Securities Mauritius  Limited 211,000 1.57 211,000 1.25

Morgan Stanley Investments
(Mauritius) Limited 250,000 1.86 250,000 1.45

Morgan Stanley  Dean Witter  Mauritius
Company  Limited 460,000 3.42 460,000 2.73

Matterhorn  Ventures 280,000 2.08 280,000 1.66

Sethi Funds  Management Private Limited 5,000 0.04 5,000 0.03

Rajendra  Darak 84,000 0.62 84,000 0.50

Sangeeta  Darak 84,000 0.62 84,000 0.50

Sadafuli Finvest  Private  Limited 168,000 1.25 168,000 1.00

Adiyil C.  Menon 168,000 1.25 168,000 1.00

Teknomic  Consultants Private Limited 168,000 1.25 168,000 1.00

Sub Total (C) 2,349,000 17.46 2,349,000 13.95

Public (pursuant to the Issue) (D) - - 3,380,000 20.08

Total share capital (A+B+C+D) 13,454,500 100.00 16,834,500 100.00

* On the assumption that the non-Promoter Group shareholders do not apply for, and are not Allotted, Equity Shares
in terms of this Issue.

For further details of Equity Shares held by the Promoters, please refer to note 1 of the section titled “Capital Structure –
Notes to Capital Structure” on page 19 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

23

5. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

(a) On the date of, and ten days prior to, filing the Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC:

Sr. No. Name Number of Shares Percentage

1. United Phosphorus Limited 8,400,000 62.43%

2. Jai R. Shroff 1,015,350 7.55%